
All 1A teams (qualifiers and non-qualifiers) ranked by score 2020

prepared by 8CA

Team SCORE Z Score at THEIR 
sectional

Placement Sectional

1 Morris 94.27 2.64438407717667 1 Normal C

2 Joliet Catholic 93.78 2.0230339971973 1 Geneva

3 Centralia 90.53 1.60388888498594 1 St Anthony-1

4 Jacksonville 89.83 1.64960407962021 1 St Anthony-2

5 Clinton 89.77 1.64080521354378 2 St Anthony-2

6 Burlington Central 89.33 1.810379457194 1 DeKalb

7 Triad 88.40 1.35496121630188 2 St Anthony-1

T-8 Rochelle 86.80 1.47944987899725 2 DeKalb

T-8 Highland 86.80 1.16797329616362 3 St Anthony-1

10 Evergreen Park 86.13 1.15712822987322 2 Geneva

11 Murphysboro 86.07 1.08266005760054 4 St Anthony-1

12 Providence 85.10 1.04054222459952 3 Geneva

13 Aurora Cntrl Catholic 84.73 1.20868931501809 3 DeKalb

14 Mascoutah 84.63 0.9143709294761 5 St Anthony-1

15 Gardner-SW 84.37 1.32450555115622 2 Normal C

16 IC Catholic 84.10 1.12628392598095 4 DeKalb

17 Unity 83.97 0.790248159489134 3 St Anthony-2

18 Marion 83.03 0.727383009337839 6 St Anthony-1

19 St Joseph-O 82.40 0.560011163822618 4 St Anthony-2

20 St Anthony 81.73 0.461757159302512 5 St Anthony-2

21 Quincy ND 81.57 0.438293516432039 6 St Anthony-2

22 Hinckley-BR 81.53 0.790122259591362 5 DeKalb

23 St Francis 81.10 0.587781039070589 4 Geneva

24 Villa Grove 80.60 0.296045181529796 7 St Anthony-2

25 Seneca 80.57 0.817885510865546 3 Normal C

26 Back of the Yards 80.30 0.497228801964803 5 Geneva

27 Northside CP 79.83 0.444029362665153 6 Geneva

28 Marquette 79.67 0.159662757345172 8 St Anthony-2

29 Eureka 79.40 0.661899866881312 4 Normal C

30 Roxana 79.10 0.0760735296191117 9 St Anthony-2

31 Elmwood 78.70 0.56857512261724 5 Normal C

32 Dupo 78.23 0.166419248923053 7 St Anthony-1

33 Tinley Park 78.00 0.236891120285668 7 Geneva

34 Fieldcrest 77.70 0.435254059382851 6 Normal C

35 Somonauk 77.63 0.279993660790043 6 DeKalb

36 Mattoon 77.63 -0.139498689253359 10 St Anthony-2

37 Mahomet-S 77.13 -0.212822573223587 11 St Anthony-2

38 Woodstock 76.47 0.128263103197856 7 DeKalb

39 IMSA 76.45 0.125647059101439 8 DeKalb

40 Ridgewood 75.93 0.0576299125945962 9 DeKalb

41 Rich East 75.63 0.159279458487667 7 Normal C

42 Macomb 75.43 -0.462123778722363 12 St Anthony-2

43 Lisle 74.53 -0.155879208160679 8 Geneva

44 Lincoln 74.40 -0.613170979701033 13 St Anthony-2

45 Illini West 74.30 -0.627835756495079 14 St Anthony-2

46 Boylan 73.93 -0.203974497047106 10 DeKalb

47 Coal City 73.90 -0.0713659809078252 8 Normal C

48 Payton 73.53 -0.269069504542912 9 Geneva

49 Guerin 73.33 -0.282455819939617 11 DeKalb

50 DuQuoin 73.17 -0.4249300485142 8 St Anthony-1

51 Putnam County 72.77 -0.222018782362684 9 Normal C

52 Woodstock North 72.73 -0.360937142832127 12 DeKalb

53 Peoria ND 72.30 -0.284679682082847 10 Normal C

54 Streator 71.80 -0.351340213700041 11 Normal C

55 Bishop McN 71.30 -0.418000745317235 12 Normal C

56 Knoxville 71.00 -0.457997064287552 13 Normal C

57 Nashville 70.90 -0.690219160210359 9 St Anthony-1

58 Pinckneyville 70.63 -0.721773371733691 10 St Anthony-1

59 Johnston City 69.73 -0.826954076811463 11 St Anthony-1

60 Wesclin 69.23 -0.88538780185467 12 St Anthony-1

61 Sterling 69.10 -0.835749146331816 13 DeKalb

62 St Laurence 68.43 -0.846340016092298 10 Geneva

63 Peotone 68.03 -0.853960622093686 14 Normal C

64 Rich South 67.70 -0.928968932451328 11 Geneva

65 Nazareth 67.67 -0.932364641342795 12 Geneva

66 Herrin 67.47 -1.09107451400676 13 St Anthony-1

67 Carterville 66.77 -1.17288172906725 14 St Anthony-1

68 Chester 66.50 -1.20443594059058 15 St Anthony-1

69 St Viator 66.10 -1.22815576079437 14 DeKalb

70 Marian 65.83 -1.263472356096 15 DeKalb

71 Maroa-F 65.30 -1.94766566795919 15 St Anthony-2

72 Kewanee 65.10 -1.24459133737044 15 Normal C

73 Stark County 65.03 -1.25392381179685 16 Normal C

74 Trinity 64.90 -1.38511840657939 16 DeKalb

75 Civic Memorial 64.47 -2.06938331534976 16 St Anthony-2

76 Johnsburg 64.43 -1.44659544284519 17 DeKalb

77 Rich Central 64.22 -1.3228711638615 13 Geneva

78 Sherrard 63.53 -1.45390540664843 17 Normal C

79 Noble/Muchin 62.38 -1.53114130920481 14 Geneva

1A Scores at DeKalb Sectional 2020

TEAM SCORE Z SCORE Placement Sectional

Burlington Central 89.33 1.810379457194 1 DeKalb

Rochelle 86.80 1.47944987899725 2 DeKalb

Aurora Cntrl 
Catholic

84.73 1.20868931501809 3 DeKalb

IC Catholic 84.10 1.12628392598095 4 DeKalb

Hinckley-BR 81.53 0.790122259591362 5 DeKalb

Somonauk 77.63 0.279993660790043 6 DeKalb

Woodstock 76.47 0.128263103197856 7 DeKalb

IMSA 76.45 0.125647059101439 8 DeKalb

Ridgewood 75.93 0.0576299125945962 9 DeKalb

Boylan 73.93 -0.203974497047106 10 DeKalb

Guerin 73.33 -0.282455819939617 11 DeKalb

Woodstock North 72.73 -0.360937142832127 12 DeKalb

Sterling 69.10 -0.835749146331816 13 DeKalb

St Viator 66.10 -1.22815576079437 14 DeKalb

Marian 65.83 -1.263472356096 15 DeKalb

Trinity 64.90 -1.38511840657939 16 DeKalb

Johnsburg 64.43 -1.44659544284519 17 DeKalb

mean

75.4894117647059

standard dev

7.64513106923249

Qualifying 1A teams ranked by score 2020

prepared by 8CA

Team Score Z Score at THEIR 
sectional

Placement Sectional

1 Morris 94.27 2.64438407717667 1 Normal C

2 Joliet Catholic 93.78 2.0230339971973 1 Geneva

3 Centralia 90.53 1.60388888498594 1 St Anthony-1

4 Jacksonville 89.83 1.64960407962021 1 St Anthony-2

5 Clinton 89.77 1.64080521354378 2 St Anthony-2

6 Burlington Central 89.33 1.810379457194 1 DeKalb

7 Triad 88.40 1.35496121630188 2 St Anthony-1

8 Rochelle 86.80 1.47944987899725 2 DeKalb

9 Highland 86.80 1.16797329616362 3 St Anthony-1

10 Evergreen Park 86.13 1.15712822987322 2 Geneva

11 Murphysboro 86.07 1.08266005760054 4 St Anthony-1

12 Providence 85.10 1.04054222459952 3 Geneva

13 Aurora Cntrl Catholic 84.73 1.20868931501809 3 DeKalb

14 Mascoutah 84.63 0.9143709294761 5 St Anthony-1

15 Gardner-SW 84.37 1.32450555115622 2 Normal C

16 IC Catholic 84.10 1.12628392598095 4 DeKalb

17 Unity 83.97 0.790248159489134 3 St Anthony-2

18 Marion 83.03 0.727383009337839 6 St Anthony-1

19 St Joseph-O 82.40 0.560011163822618 4 St Anthony-2

20 St Anthony 81.73 0.461757159302512 5 St Anthony-2

21 Quincy ND 81.57 0.438293516432039 6 St Anthony-2

22 Hinckley-BR 81.53 0.790122259591362 5 DeKalb

23 St Francis 81.10 0.587781039070589 4 Geneva

24 Seneca 80.57 0.817885510865546 3 Normal C

25 Back of the Yards 80.30 0.497228801964803 5 Geneva

26 Northside CP 79.83 0.444029362665153 6 Geneva

27 Eureka 79.40 0.661899866881312 4 Normal C

28 Elmwood 78.70 0.56857512261724 5 Normal C

29 Fieldcrest 77.70 0.435254059382851 6 Normal C

30 Somonauk 77.63 0.279993660790043 6 DeKalb

All 1A teams (qualifiers and non-qualifiers) ranked by Z-score 2020

prepared by 8CA

Team Z Score at THEIR 
sectional

Placement Sectional Score

1 Morris 2.64438407717667 1 Normal C 94.27

2 Joliet Catholic 2.0230339971973 1 Geneva 93.78

3 Burlington Central 1.810379457194 1 DeKalb 89.33

4 Jacksonville 1.64960407962021 1 St Anthony-2 89.83

5 Clinton 1.64080521354378 2 St Anthony-2 89.77

6 Centralia 1.60388888498594 1 St Anthony-1 90.53

7 Rochelle 1.47944987899725 2 DeKalb 86.80

8 Triad 1.35496121630188 2 St Anthony-1 88.40

9 Gardner-SW 1.32450555115622 2 Normal C 84.37

10 Aurora Cntrl Catholic 1.20868931501809 3 DeKalb 84.73

11 Highland 1.16797329616362 3 St Anthony-1 86.80

12 Evergreen Park 1.15712822987322 2 Geneva 86.13

13 IC Catholic 1.12628392598095 4 DeKalb 84.10

14 Murphysboro 1.08266005760054 4 St Anthony-1 86.07

15 Providence 1.04054222459952 3 Geneva 85.10

16 Mascoutah 0.9143709294761 5 St Anthony-1 84.63

17 Seneca 0.817885510865546 3 Normal C 80.57

18 Unity 0.790248159489134 3 St Anthony-2 83.97

19 Hinckley-BR 0.790122259591362 5 DeKalb 81.53

20 Marion 0.727383009337839 6 St Anthony-1 83.03

21 Eureka 0.661899866881312 4 Normal C 79.40

22 St Francis 0.587781039070589 4 Geneva 81.10

23 Elmwood 0.56857512261724 5 Normal C 78.70

24 St Joseph-O 0.560011163822618 4 St Anthony-2 82.40

25 Back of the Yards 0.497228801964803 5 Geneva 80.30

26 St Anthony 0.461757159302512 5 St Anthony-2 81.73

27 Northside CP 0.444029362665153 6 Geneva 79.83

28 Quincy ND 0.438293516432039 6 St Anthony-2 81.57

29 Fieldcrest 0.435254059382851 6 Normal C 77.70

30 Villa Grove 0.296045181529796 7 St Anthony-2 80.60

31 Somonauk 0.279993660790043 6 DeKalb 77.63

32 Tinley Park 0.236891120285668 7 Geneva 78.00

33 Dupo 0.166419248923053 7 St Anthony-1 78.23

34 Marquette 0.159662757345172 8 St Anthony-2 79.67

35 Rich East 0.159279458487667 7 Normal C 75.63

36 Woodstock 0.128263103197856 7 DeKalb 76.47

37 IMSA 0.125647059101439 8 DeKalb 76.45

38 Roxana 0.0760735296191117 9 St Anthony-2 79.10

39 Ridgewood 0.0576299125945962 9 DeKalb 75.93

40 Coal City -0.0713659809078252 8 Normal C 73.90

41 Mattoon -0.139498689253359 10 St Anthony-2 77.63

42 Lisle -0.155879208160679 8 Geneva 74.53

43 Boylan -0.203974497047106 10 DeKalb 73.93

44 Mahomet-S -0.212822573223587 11 St Anthony-2 77.13

45 Putnam County -0.222018782362684 9 Normal C 72.77

46 Payton -0.269069504542912 9 Geneva 73.53

47 Guerin -0.282455819939617 11 DeKalb 73.33

48 Peoria ND -0.284679682082847 10 Normal C 72.30

49 Streator -0.351340213700041 11 Normal C 71.80

50 Woodstock North -0.360937142832127 12 DeKalb 72.73

51 Bishop McN -0.418000745317235 12 Normal C 71.30

52 DuQuoin -0.4249300485142 8 St Anthony-1 73.17

53 Knoxville -0.457997064287552 13 Normal C 71.00

54 Macomb -0.462123778722363 12 St Anthony-2 75.43

55 Lincoln -0.613170979701033 13 St Anthony-2 74.40

56 Illini West -0.627835756495079 14 St Anthony-2 74.30

57 Nashville -0.690219160210359 9 St Anthony-1 70.90

58 Pinckneyville -0.721773371733691 10 St Anthony-1 70.63

59 Johnston City -0.826954076811463 11 St Anthony-1 69.73

60 Sterling -0.835749146331816 13 DeKalb 69.10

61 St Laurence -0.846340016092298 10 Geneva 68.43

62 Peotone -0.853960622093686 14 Normal C 68.03

63 Wesclin -0.88538780185467 12 St Anthony-1 69.23

64 Rich South -0.928968932451328 11 Geneva 67.70

65 Nazareth -0.932364641342795 12 Geneva 67.67

66 Herrin -1.09107451400676 13 St Anthony-1 67.47

67 Carterville -1.17288172906725 14 St Anthony-1 66.77

68 Chester -1.20443594059058 15 St Anthony-1 66.50

69 St Viator -1.22815576079437 14 DeKalb 66.10

70 Kewanee -1.24459133737044 15 Normal C 65.10

71 Stark County -1.25392381179685 16 Normal C 65.03

72 Marian -1.263472356096 15 DeKalb 65.83

73 Rich Central -1.3228711638615 13 Geneva 64.22

74 Trinity -1.38511840657939 16 DeKalb 64.90

75 Johnsburg -1.44659544284519 17 DeKalb 64.43

76 Sherrard -1.45390540664843 17 Normal C 63.53

77 Noble/Muchin -1.53114130920481 14 Geneva 62.38

78 Maroa-F -1.94766566795919 15 St Anthony-2 65.30

79 Civic Memorial -2.06938331534976 16 St Anthony-2 64.47

Qualifying 1A teams ranked by Z-score 2020

prepared by 8CA

Team Z Score at THEIR 
sectional

Placement Sectional Score

1 Morris 2.64438407717667 1 Normal C 94.27

2 Joliet Catholic 2.0230339971973 1 Geneva 93.78

3 Burlington Central 1.810379457194 1 DeKalb 89.33

4 Jacksonville 1.64960407962021 1 St Anthony-2 89.83

5 Clinton 1.64080521354378 2 St Anthony-2 89.77

6 Centralia 1.60388888498594 1 St Anthony-1 90.53

7 Rochelle 1.47944987899725 2 DeKalb 86.80

8 Triad 1.35496121630188 2 St Anthony-1 88.40

9 Gardner-SW 1.32450555115622 2 Normal C 84.37

10 Aurora Cntrl Catholic 1.20868931501809 3 DeKalb 84.73

11 Highland 1.16797329616362 3 St Anthony-1 86.80

12 Evergreen Park 1.15712822987322 2 Geneva 86.13

13 IC Catholic 1.12628392598095 4 DeKalb 84.10

14 Murphysboro 1.08266005760054 4 St Anthony-1 86.07

15 Providence 1.04054222459952 3 Geneva 85.10

16 Mascoutah 0.9143709294761 5 St Anthony-1 84.63

17 Seneca 0.817885510865546 3 Normal C 80.57

18 Unity 0.790248159489134 3 St Anthony-2 83.97

19 Hinckley-BR 0.790122259591362 5 DeKalb 81.53

20 Marion 0.727383009337839 6 St Anthony-1 83.03

21 Eureka 0.661899866881312 4 Normal C 79.40

22 St Francis 0.587781039070589 4 Geneva 81.10

23 Elmwood 0.56857512261724 5 Normal C 78.70

24 St Joseph-O 0.560011163822618 4 St Anthony-2 82.40

25 Back of the Yards 0.497228801964803 5 Geneva 80.30

26 St Anthony 0.461757159302512 5 St Anthony-2 81.73

27 Northside CP 0.444029362665153 6 Geneva 79.83

28 Quincy ND 0.438293516432039 6 St Anthony-2 81.57

29 Fieldcrest 0.435254059382851 6 Normal C 77.70

30 Somonauk 0.279993660790043 6 DeKalb 77.63
1A Scores at Geneva Sectional 2020

TEAM SCORE Z SCORE Placement Sectional

Joliet Catholic 93.78 2.0230339971973 1 Geneva

Evergreen Park 86.13 1.15712822987322 2 Geneva

Providence 85.10 1.04054222459952 3 Geneva

St Francis 81.10 0.587781039070589 4 Geneva

Back of the Yards 80.30 0.497228801964803 5 Geneva

Northside CP 79.83 0.444029362665153 6 Geneva

Tinley Park 78.00 0.236891120285668 7 Geneva

Lisle 74.53 -0.155879208160679 8 Geneva

Payton 73.53 -0.269069504542912 9 Geneva

St Laurence 68.43 -0.846340016092298 10 Geneva

Rich South 67.70 -0.928968932451328 11 Geneva

Nazareth 67.67 -0.932364641342795 12 Geneva

Rich Central 64.22 -1.3228711638615 13 Geneva

Noble/Muchin 62.38 -1.53114130920481 14 Geneva

mean

75.9071428571429

standard dev

8.83467957909658

1A Scores at Normal Community Sectional 2020

TEAM SCORE Z SCORE Placement Sectional

Morris 94.27 2.64438407717667 1 Normal C

Gardner-SW 84.37 1.32450555115622 2 Normal C

Seneca 80.57 0.817885510865546 3 Normal C

Eureka 79.40 0.661899866881312 4 Normal C

Elmwood 78.70 0.56857512261724 5 Normal C

Fieldcrest 77.70 0.435254059382851 6 Normal C

Rich East 75.63 0.159279458487667 7 Normal C

Coal City 73.90 -0.0713659809078252 8 Normal C

Putnam County 72.77 -0.222018782362684 9 Normal C

Peoria ND 72.30 -0.284679682082847 10 Normal C

Streator 71.80 -0.351340213700041 11 Normal C

Bishop McN 71.30 -0.418000745317235 12 Normal C

Knoxville 71.00 -0.457997064287552 13 Normal C

Peotone 68.03 -0.853960622093686 14 Normal C

Kewanee 65.10 -1.24459133737044 15 Normal C

Stark County 65.03 -1.25392381179685 16 Normal C

Sherrard 63.53 -1.45390540664843 17 Normal C

mean

74.4352941176471

standard dev

7.50069025658702

1A-1 Scores at St Anthony Sectional 2020

TEAM SCORE Z SCORE Placement Sectional

Centralia 90.53 1.60388888498594 1 St Anthony-1

Triad 88.40 1.35496121630188 2 St Anthony-1

Highland 86.80 1.16797329616362 3 St Anthony-1

Murphysboro 86.07 1.08266005760054 4 St Anthony-1

Mascoutah 84.63 0.9143709294761 5 St Anthony-1

Marion 83.03 0.727383009337839 6 St Anthony-1

Dupo 78.23 0.166419248923053 7 St Anthony-1

DuQuoin 73.17 -0.4249300485142 8 St Anthony-1

Nashville 70.90 -0.690219160210359 9 St Anthony-1

Pinckneyville 70.63 -0.721773371733691 10 St Anthony-1

Johnston City 69.73 -0.826954076811463 11 St Anthony-1

Wesclin 69.23 -0.88538780185467 12 St Anthony-1

Herrin 67.47 -1.09107451400676 13 St Anthony-1

Carterville 66.77 -1.17288172906725 14 St Anthony-1

Chester 66.50 -1.20443594059058 15 St Anthony-1

mean

76.806

standard dev

8.55670248012243

1



1A-2 Scores at St Anthony Sectional 2020

TEAM SCORE Z SCORE Placement Sectional

Jacksonville 89.83 1.64960407962021 1 St Anthony-2

Clinton 89.77 1.64080521354378 2 St Anthony-2

Unity 83.97 0.790248159489134 3 St Anthony-2

St Joseph-O 82.40 0.560011163822618 4 St Anthony-2

St Anthony 81.73 0.461757159302512 5 St Anthony-2

Quincy ND 81.57 0.438293516432039 6 St Anthony-2

Villa Grove 80.60 0.296045181529796 7 St Anthony-2

Marquette 79.67 0.159662757345172 8 St Anthony-2

Roxana 79.10 0.0760735296191117 9 St Anthony-2

Mattoon 77.63 -0.139498689253359 10 St Anthony-2

Mahomet-S 77.13 -0.212822573223587 11 St Anthony-2

Macomb 75.43 -0.462123778722363 12 St Anthony-2

Lincoln 74.40 -0.613170979701033 13 St Anthony-2

Illini West 74.30 -0.627835756495079 14 St Anthony-2

Maroa-F 65.30 -1.94766566795919 15 St Anthony-2

Civic Memorial 64.47 -2.06938331534976 16 St Anthony-2

mean

78.58125

standard dev

6.81906048788981

2


